## STATE OF FLORIDA

## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER 18-192 (AMENDING EXECUTIVE ORDER 18-188)

WHEREAS, on June 29, 2018, Executive Order 18-188 was issued assigning the Honorable GLENN HESS, State Attorney for the Fourteenth Judicial Circuit of Florida, to the First Judicial Circuit to handle a case pending against John Daniel White; and

WHEREAS, a scrivener's error occurred in that a previous executive order was assigned as Executive Order 18-188, and as a result Executive Order 18-188 referencing John Daniel White is being assigned a new number.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RICK SCOTT, Governor of Florida, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and laws of the State of Florida, issue the following Executive Order effective immediately:

Section 1.

Executive Order 18-188, assigning the State Attorney for the Fourteenth Judicial Circuit to the First Judicial Circuit regarding the case of John Daniel White, is amended to reflect a new Executive Order Number of 18-192.

## Section 2.

Except as amended herein, Executive Order 18-188, in reference to the assignment of the State Attorney for the Fourteenth Judicial Circuit to the First Judicial Circuit regarding the case of John Daniel White, is ratified and reaffirmed and is now referred to as Executive Order 18-192.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of the State of Florida to be affixed at Tallahassee, this 9<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2018.

GOVERNOR

ATTEST:

SECRETARY OF STATE